CUMBERLAND TOWNSHIP ADAMS COUNTY, PA

ORDINANCE NO. 2016-165

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF CUMBERLAND TOWNSHIP, ADAMS COUNTY TO ALLOW CUSTOM PRINTING, SEWING, OR ASSEMBLY OF PROMOTIONAL ITEMS IN THE MIXED USE ZONES.

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the Board of Supervisors of Cumberland Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, that Chapter 27, the Zoning Ordinance of Cumberland Township 2003 is hereby amended and supplemented as follows:

SECTION 1: Chapter 27, Part 6, §27-602 entitled "Permitted Uses – Mixed-Use Districts" is hereby amended to add the following to the table:

Use Classification VMX MX BP TND

Custom Printing, Sewing or Assembly of Promotional Items

P

SECTION 2: Repealer: All provisions of previous Ordinances of the Code of Cumberland Township which are contrary to this Ordinance, are expressly repealed.

SECTION 3: Savings Clause: In all other respects, the Code of Cumberland Township shall remain as previously enacted and ordained.

SECTION 4: Severability. In any word, phrase, sentence, part, section, subsection, or other portion of this ordinance or any application thereof to any person or circumstance is declared void, unconstitutional, or invalid for any reason, then such work, phrase, sentence, part, section, subsection, or other portion, or the proscribed application thereof, shall be severable and the remaining provisions of this ordinance and all applications thereof, not having been declared void, unconstitutional, or invalid, shall remain in full force and effect

SECTION 5: Effective Date. This amendment shall take effect in accordance with the law.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED on this 35th day of October, 2016.

ATTEST:

Carol Merryman, Secretary

Cumberland Township Board of Supervisors Adams County, Pennsylvania

Chairperson

Log Me

Member

() and	-91	P	1/2	0
Member		100		-
1 Quid	P. U	Jary	6	
Member				
Member				